

## DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE, FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATION

P.O. Box 690, Jefferson City, Mo. 65102-0690

**IN THE MATTER OF:** 

**TIFFANY N. SPARKS** 

) Case No. 06-0793DI MDI No. 060523215C

## **ORDER OF REVOCATION**

WHEREAS, Douglas M. Ommen is the Director of the Department of Insurance, Financial Institutions and Professional Registration, State of Missouri, whose duties, pursuant to the Missouri Revised Statutes, Chapters 374 and 375, include, but are not limited to, the supervision, regulation and discipline of insurance agent or producer licenses; and,

WHEREAS, Tiffany N. Sparks has been licensed as an insurance producer by the Department of Insurance, Financial Institutions and Professional Registration, State of Missouri, pursuant to the Missouri Revised Statutes, Chapters 374 and 375, and her producer license is PR320861; and,

WHEREAS, according to the official records of the Missouri Department of Insurance, Financial Institutions and Professional Registration, the residence of record for Licensee is 1780 225<sup>th</sup> Street, Sauk Village Illinois 60411; and,

WHEREAS, on June 1, 2006, the Director filed a complaint with the

1

Administrative Hearing Commission pursuant to Missouri Revised Statutes, Sections 621.045 to 621.198, complaint number 06-0793DI, alleging that Tiffany N. Sparks violated Sections 375.141.1(9) 375.141.1(8), RSMo (Cum. Supp. 2005); and,

WHEREAS, the Administrative Hearing Commission has been unable to serve Tiffany N. Sparks with a complaint, pursuant to the Missouri Revised Statutes, Sections 621.045 to 621.198, at the address stated in the complaint; and,

WHEREAS, the address contained in the complaint filed against Tiffany N. Sparks is the address given to the Department of Insurance, Financial Institutions and Professional Registration, by Tiffany N. Sparks as her residence address, and the Department of Insurance, Financial Institutions and Professional Registration has not been notified of any change in this residence address; and,

WHEREAS, the Department of Insurance, Financial Institutions and Professional Registration has been unable to locate Tiffany N. Sparks at two additional addresses provided to the Department of Insurance, Financial Institutions and Professional Registration, by Tiffany N. Sparks; and

WHEREAS, the Missouri Revised Statutes, Section 375.141.5, provides that every insurance producer in this state shall notify the Director of the Department of Insurance, Financial Institutions and Professional Registration in writing, within thirty days, of any change in his or her residence address, and that if the failure to notify the Director of the Department of Insurance, Financial Institutions and Professional Registration of such change in address results in an inability to serve the producer with a complaint as provided by the Missouri Revised Statutes, Sections 621.045 to 621.198, then the Director of the Department of Insurance, Financial Institutions and Professional Registration and Professional Revised Statutes, Sections 621.045 to 621.198, then the Director of the Department of Insurance, Financial Institutions and Professional

2

Registration may immediately revoke the license of said insurance producer until such time as service may be obtained.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Douglas M. Ommen, Director of the Missouri Department of Insurance, Financial Institutions and Professional Registration, pursuant to the authority vested in me by Chapter 374, Chapter 375 and Section 375.141.5, RSMo, do hereby determine that the insurance license of Tiffany N. Sparks will be and is HEREBY REVOKED.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of my office in Jefferson City, Missouri, this  $\underline{q^{n}}$  day of January, 2007.



ア

Douglas M. Ommen, Director Department of Insurance, Financial Institutions & Professional Registration State of Missouri